
 
 

 
 

 

CROSS-COUNTRY ELIMINATOR 
St. Ingbert (SAR) – 11. JUNI 2016  

Ergebnis      Finals                  Schüler männlich U15 

 
 

Platz N° UCI Code Name Verein  

Finale 

1 102 GER20020205 KRAUSS Louis SV Reudern / Snake Bikes 
2 118 GER20020302 EIFRIDT Philip MTB Gruppe SCO Oppenau 
3 105 GER20020413 ALBER Lennard SpVgg Warmbronn Procraft Racing Team 
4 113 GER20020914 EFFINGER Luca SV Reudern 

Kleines Finale     
 5 101 GER20020819 HEMMERLING Thore Bike Aid 

6 116 GER20030826 WIEGLEB Gregor White Rock e.V. / Landesauswahl Sachsen-  
7 107 GER20030919 MAYER Stephan SC Hausach / Link Rad Quadrat 
8 112 GER20020201 KNAUER Joshua 29er Racing Team / BikeSportBühne Bayre 

Viertelfinale     

 9 122 GER20020503 RENZ Leon GONSO-SIMPLON-RACING-TEAM 
10 106 GER20020407 HERRMANN Lauritz SV Rauenzell 
11 114 GER20020922 MÖLLER Leon Schwalbe Team Sachsen 
12 111 GER20030123 KAISER Nicolas Richard Landeskader NRW/MSV Essen-Steele 2011 
13 103 GER20030523 JOST Thorben TGV Schotten / Team HWG Gedern 
14 123 GER20020410 KÜBLER Julian RSV Bike Riders Remchingen e.V. 
15 138 GER20020730 KERTZ Liam Landeskader NRW/Team FujiBikesRockets 
16 176 GER20030311 WESER Maximilian Zweirad-Weser / SC Riesa 
Achtelfinale       

 17 110 GER20020118 STOCKER Michael Equipe velo Oberland 
18 131 GER20020422 BUNDSCHUH Johan White Rock e.V. / LV Sachsen- Anhalt 
19 104 GER20020816 SCHÖNHOLZ Ole Landeskader NRW/MSV Essen-Steele 2011 
20 108 GER20020517 SCHNURR David SC Hausach / Link Rad Quadrat 
21 126 GER20031008 HUFNAGEL Luca SV Reudern 
22 134 GER20030827 PLEIER Ben SV Reudern / Seiler’s Radsport 
23 181 GER20020517 WITTMANN Benjamin Équipe Vélo Oberland 
24 124 GER20020503 WAGNER Elias Turngesellschaft 1892 e.V. Boppard 
25 109 GER20030308 BISCHLER Robin SC Hausach, Link Rad Quadrat 
26 120 GER20020713 GÜNTHER Theodor Schwalbe Team Sachsen 
27 125 GER20020520 MAHR Sören TV 1885 Haiger 
28 160 GER20031001 KAHL Finn Velociped-Club 1899 Darmstadt 
29 135 GER20020412 SEYBOLD Florian MTB Team SV Reudern 
30 151 GER20030607 DURNIOK Tom Landeskader NRW/MTB Rheinberg 
31 166 GER20020526 LIEF Mathias VFB Polch 
32 155 GER20030728 DECKER Enzo RV Queidersbach 

 
Vorsitzender Kommissärs-Kollegium 

FEUCHT Fritz (BDR) 



 
 

 
 

 

CROSS-COUNTRY ELIMINATOR 
St. Ingbert (SAR) – 11. JUNI 2016  

Ergebnis     Qualifikations Runde                 Schüler männlich U15 

 
 

Platz N° UCI Code Name Verein Zeit 

1 102 GER20020205 KRAUSS Louis SV Reudern / Snake Bikes 00:54,9 

2 118 GER20020302 EIFRIDT Philip MTB Gruppe SCO Oppenau 00:55,0 

3 101 GER20020819 HEMMERLING Thore Bike Aid 00:55,8 

4 103 GER20030523 JOST Thorben TGV Schotten / Team HWG Gedern 00:56,7 

5 110 GER20020118 STOCKER Michael Equipe velo Oberland 00:57,0 

6 109 GER20030308 BISCHLER Robin SC Hausach, Link Rad Quadrat 00:57,2 

7 122 GER20020503 RENZ Leon GONSO-SIMPLON-RACING-TEAM 00:57,3 

8 112 GER20020201 KNAUER Joshua 29er Racing Team / BikeSportBühne Bayreuth 00:57,6 

9 106 GER20020407 HERRMANN Lauritz SV Rauenzell 00:58,0 

10 107 GER20030919 MAYER Stephan SC Hausach / Link Rad Quadrat 00:58,1 

11 113 GER20020914 EFFINGER Luca SV Reudern 00:58,4 

12 116 GER20030826 WIEGLEB Gregor White Rock e.V. / LV Sachsen- Anhalt 00:58,5 

13 105 GER20020413 ALBER Lennard SpVgg Warmbronn Procraft Racing Team 00:58,7 

14 114 GER20020922 MÖLLER Leon Schwalbe Team Sachsen 00:59,0 

15 123 GER20020410 KÜBLER Julian RSV Bike Riders Remchingen e.V. 00:59,2 

16 131 GER20020422 BUNDSCHUH Johan White Rock e.V./LV Sachsen- Anhalt 00:59,8 

17 138 GER20020730 KERTZ Liam Landeskader NRW/Team FujiBikesRockets 00:59,9 

18 104 GER20020816 SCHÖNHOLZ Ole Landeskader NRW/MSV Essen-Steele 2011 01:00,0 

19 120 GER20020713 GÜNTHER Theodor Schwalbe Team Sachsen 01:00,4 

20 125 GER20020520 MAHR Sören TV 1885 Haiger 01:00,7 

21 111 GER20030123 KAISER Nicolas Richard Landeskader NRW/MSV Essen-Steele 2011 01:00,8 

22 176 GER20030311 WESER Maximilian Zweirad-Weser / SC Riesa 01:00,9 

23 108 GER20020517 SCHNURR David SC Hausach / Link Rad Quadrat 01:01,0 

24 155 GER20030728 DECKER Enzo RV Queidersbach 01:01,1 

25 126 GER20031008 HUFNAGEL Luca SV Reudern 01:01,2 

26 160 GER20031001 KAHL Finn VC Darmstadt 1899  01:01,6 

27 134 GER20030827 PLEIER Ben SV Reudern 01:01,6 

28 135 GER20020412 SEYBOLD Florian SV Reudern 01:02,0 

29 181 GER20020517 WITTMANN Benjamin Équipe Vélo Oberland 01:02,0 

30 124 GER20020503 WAGNER Elias Turngesellschaft 1892 e.V. Boppard 01:02,3 

31 151 GER20030607 DURNIOK Tom Landeskader NRW/MTB Rheinberg 01:02,3 

32 166 GER20020526 LIEF Mathias VFB Polch 01:02,5 

33 175 GER20031207 VAN STERKENBURG Jos RV Tempo Hirzweiler/ 2exercise.net 01:02,5 

34 132 GER20020330 FRÖHLICH Franz Schwalbe Team Sachsen 01:02,6 

35 149 GER20020319 MÜLLER Jannis RSC Frankenberg 01:03,2 

36 157 GER20030714 HEINRICH Jan BikesportBühne Bayreuth 01:03,2 

37 145 GER20020522 MUTH Benjamin Landeskader NRW/MSV Essen-Steele 2011 01:03,2 

      

      



 
 

 
 

      

      

38 133 GER20030121 OLTMANNS Lennart TV 1885 Haiger 01:03,5 

39 159 GER20021118 HIRL Ben TGV Schotten/HWG Gedern Radsport Team 01:03,8 

40 143 GER20030322 RECH Ben equipe Velo Oberland e. V. 01:03,9 

41 148 GER20030706 KAILING Moritz Bike work Desch/ TV Bad Orb 01:04,6 

42 171 GER20030315 SCHERER Jannik RV Tempo Hirzweiler 01:04,9 

43 165 GER20030628 LANDGRAF Lukas SC Wunsiedel/ Cube Fichtelmountains 01:05,2 

44 180 GER20030415 STEINMETZ Torben RSC-St.Ingbert 01:05,4 

45 144 GER20031107 STANGER Jakob TSV Dettingen/Erms 01:05,6 

46 185 GER20021207 BECHTOLD Lucas Equire Velo Oberland e.V. 01:06,7 

47 184 GER20030322 HATZOLD Julian TV Redwitz 01:07,2 

48 183 GER20020428 SCHWAB Marc SV Reudern / Quantor 01:08,1 

49 178 GER20020522 DIMTER Nils MSC Mithras Schwarzerden 01:14,0 

50 177 GER20031227 DAUSEND Finn Grüne Hölle Freisen 01:14,0 
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Vorsitzender Kommissärs-Kollegium 

FEUCHT Fritz (BDR) 


